SECTION IVB

Listed on 04.01.2016
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for permission to file)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 22170</u>
<u>OF 2015</u>

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file lengthy List of Dates)

Surinder Paul & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate has filed Special Leave Petition on 11.12.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 12.02.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 7398 of 2013 alongwith applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition, exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order and permission to file lengthy List of Dates.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 12.02.2015 is barred by time by 202 days and Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP.

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) No. 21135 of 2015 Entitled Punjab Aided Colleges Retired Employees Assn. & Anr. Versus State of Punjab & Ors. arising out of same Judgment was directed by the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2015. (Copy of order dated 03.08.2015 is annexed as Annexure P-24 at page no. 196 in the Paper Books).(Main SLP (C) No. 19667/2015).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22^{nd} day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Shanker Divate, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip