3046/2016

iltem NO.14

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in CWP No. 12913/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

COURT NO.6

THAPAR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION (REGD.) Petitioner(s) VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv. Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19667/2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

SECTION IVB

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER