SLP(C) No.20999/2015 Await the return This is a True Copy of the

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20999/2015

DILDAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015 SLP(C) No. 347/2016 SLP(C) No. 5474/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr.Karan Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr.Satinder S.Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr.Rounak Nayak, Adv. Mr.O.P.Bhadani, Adv.

Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv. Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Piyush Bhardwaj,Adv.

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA Date: 2016.07.21 16:59:37 TLT

Reason: Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

ITEM NO.53 -2-

. 2 SC20999/2015

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the

respondent Nos.4 & 5. Dasti is also permitted.

SLP(C) No.21135/2015

The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.347/2016

The respondent No.24 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.5747/2016

The respondent No.4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-3. Dasti is also permitted.

List the matter again on 01.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB