## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19667/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2015 in CWP No. 15168/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJNISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 128086/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 58998/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 86973/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19671/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21135/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22628/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20999/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 347/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5474/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 135268/2021)

SLP(C) No. 11844/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 18-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(S) Mr. Puneet Jindal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Gourav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Arju Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the impleaded respondents are served and the matter is assigned for disposal.

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 09.03.2022.

The parties are at liberty to file their respective counter affidavits, if so advised within a period of four weeks with an understanding that the matter will be heard on the next date finally.

Let the amended cause title be taken on record in SLP(C) No. 22628/2015, in the meanwhile.

(MANISH ISSRANI) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)